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with with Par 69 72 72 72 72 72 70 72 72 72 72 72 72 71 72 71 72 71 71 71 71 72 72 72 72 71 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 72 69 70 71 71 70 70 72 69 70 75 72 72 70 72 71 71 72 72 72 70 70

Dropped Dropped DSR 69 74 72 73 74 74 72 74 75 74 74 74 74 73 73 72 76 73 72 72 72 72 74 74 73 75 75 72 73 76 75 73 73 73 74 74 74 73 74 74 74 73 73 70 73 72 72 72 71 73 71 71 78 76 76 73 78 74 72 74 74 74 73 72

Rounds Rounds Last Name First Name Club #

1 67.14 DAVIS                          Cameron  Monash CC          0 22 69 70 67 70 70 67 66 69 75 70 76 72 73 76 73 68 69 77 72

2 67.91 ENDYCOTT     Harrison  Avondale GC        0 22 71 69 70 69 70 74 64 70 69 71 73 74 72 73 69 76 75 71

3 68.05 SMYTH                          Travis  St Michaels GC     0 21 72 75 67 65 74 72 73 73 70 72 68 70 73 74 69 77

4 68.57 PERRY                          Dylan  The Vintage GC     0 21 74 74 72 76 74 71 69 70 75 72 66 71 71 72

5 68.61 BAUTISTA                       Austin  Bonnie Doon GC     0 46 71 75 73 69 70 80 74 77 72 74 74 71 67 71 67 72 64 73 75 75 73 70 76 72 74 71 72 82

6 68.66 PETERSEN                       Brayden  Monash CC          0 31 74 75 73 71 71 72 68 72 69 71 73 77 69 69 79 79 71 76 68 74 69 73 81 74 72 77

7 68.91 HONG Jason  Concord GC         0 11 79 71 67 76 69 71

8 69.15 YUAN                           Kevin  The Australian GC  0 28 70 72 68 70 73 74 76 70 70 79 73 70 75 71 73 80 71 69 72 77 76 73 71 73

9 69.32 GALE                           Daniel  Castle Hill CC     0 29 76 74 77 67 76 82 76 76 71 71 69 75 68 74 71 77 74 76 75 71 73 70

10 69.32 BRANDT‐RICHARDS Dale  Mona Vale GC       0 41 78 71 69 66 77 72 72 74 75 74 72 75 76 77 84 65 73 75 71 75 71 72 74 77 75 73 73 72 71 72
11 69.41 WINDRED                        Blake  The Australian GC  0 17 73 74 79 69 73 79 70 75 74 72 79 68 69 72

12 69.60 WARREN                         Justin  The Australian GC  0 20 70 65 75 71 73 74 67 71 71 73 70 76 71 74 78 78 72 75 77 80

13 69.73 HYLAND                         Tim  Bonville           0 22 71 70 73 71 74 76 83 72 78 75 77 73 67 73 79 73 69

14 69.75 WILSON                         Patrick  Dubbo GC           0 16 79 75 71 77 74 75 67 74 70 76 77 76

15 69.78 WATTS      Nick  Concord GC         0 9 82 74

16 69.78 BAKER                          Jake  St Michaels GC     0 23 74 77 73 68 78 75 72 67 70 68 71 75 69 76 70 79 71 71 72 75 79 77

17 70.00 GIBSON                         Marcus  Terrey Hills GC    0 2 75 71

17 70.00 WILLIAMSON                     Dale  Killara GC         0 31 77 75 76 69 77 70 74 72 73 76 73 79 70 75 72 73 73 76 73

19 70.11 MOSES                          Troy  Bonnie Doon GC     0 18 69 75 70 74 73 81 71 68 71 68 80 70 76 74

20 70.19 GRIERSON                       James  Bonnie Doon GC     0 35 75 74 77 69 78 76 69 75 77 76 70 78 72 74 76 71 73 74 77 84 84 73

21 70.23 ARMSTRONG                      Joshua  The Lakes GC       0 13 74 74 79 76 76 74

22 70.28 VAIL                           Steven  Ryde‐Parramatta GC 0 35 66 73 73 69 71 77 84 75 76 73 72 66 74 75 78 72 76 76 72 71 76 75 72 74 75

23 70.39 GANNON Mitchell  Bonnie Doon GC     0 39 73 86 73 73 73 69 69 74 75 76 74 71 70 75 80 76 77 80 75 74 75 76 75 70

24 70.50 CONNELLY                       Ben                       New South Wales GC 0 4 69 69 78 84

25 70.70 NOH                            Isaac  The Australian GC  0 23 75 69 71 70 78 76 71 73 69 76 73 74 81 78 76 80

26 70.88 DUNN                           Ben  Camden Haven GC    0 8 70 74 73 77

27 70.94 VENABLES                       Mitchell  Bermagui CC        0 18 78 72 71 69 72 71 71 75 74 78 85

28 71.12 RADFORD Angus  Mona Vale GC       0 17 73 72 72 76 76 81 73 72 75 71 77 75

29 71.13 MCDONALD                       Beau  The Vintage GC     0 16 73 78 79 73 78 73 76 71 74 73 73 72 71 79 72 79

30 71.23 SCARFONE Matthew  Concord GC         0 13 73 77 76 75 76 72 74 74 72 78 69 77 79

31 71.25 KOLAR                          Daniel  St Michaels GC     0 12 72 75 72 70 78 75 74 74 74 73 78 86

32 71.33 JONES                          Corey  Pymble GC          0 21 81 74 70 84 74 72 73 72 71 76 82 76 71 73

33 71.50 GARCIA                         Zinyo  New South Wales GC 0 2 73 76

34 71.54 WITTENBERG Matthew  Avondale GC        0 25 76 76 73 72 74 71 78 69 79 81 78 81 76

35 71.58 BARBIERI                       Nathan  North Ryde GC      0 12 75 75 78 80 73 75 77 75 73

36 71.75 PERKIN Jason  New Brighton GC    0 8

36 71.75 SMITH                          Ryan  Avondale GC        0 8 80 73 68 74 74 82 80 78

36 71.75 CARROLL                        Stephen  The Australian GC  0 4 82 70 75 75

39 71.79 NORBIS                         Mitchell  Concord GC         0 25 85 72 71 72 72 73 72 73 77 77 76 76 73 85 77 81 71

40 71.83 MORGAN                         David  Morisset GC        0 6 73 77 79 75

41 71.84 DARCY                          Joe  Pymble GC          0 26 72 75 77 74 74 71 75 75 68 72 74 75 75 80 77 75 78 83 75 79 76 81

42 71.91 PALMER                         Blake  Lynwood CC         0 11 76 78 78 76 75 73 71 74 79 72 74

43 71.94 BARNETT                        Will  Long Reef GC       0 16 71 74 76 73 79 72 75 74 71 71 79 76 79 84 78 77

44 72.00 ROBSON                         Anthony       Avondale GC        0 8 75 73 69 70 73 80

44 72.00 MACKENZIE                      Jay  Ballina GC         0 16 73 78 73 71 80 77 69 73 70 72 79 78 75 81

46 72.04 EGAN                           Matt  Cobar Bowling & GC 0 26 76 69 75 80 78 81 79 82 75 73 72 76 70 73 80 67

47 72.13 LAMARIS Peter  Magenta Shores     0 8 76 78 74 77 80 74 74 76

48 72.27 FAN                            Christopher  Avondale GC        0 11 76 75 77 76 73 77

49 72.28 OSBORNE                        Matt  Bankstown GC       0 18 73 75 76 78 73 71 74 72 82 80 78 81 76 79

50 72.37 CLARKE                         Joshua  St Michaels GC     0 32 75 75 74 74 71 80 77 75 82 76 74 74 80 73 80 72 74

51 72.37 BUGDALSKI                      Jackson  Castle Hill CC     0 19 77 82 79 68 74 77 80 77 79 76 73 76 75 73 74 76 76 77 74

52 72.40 TRINDER Joseph  Pymble GC          0 20 73 73 82 71 81 77 69 74 75 75 74 78 85 79 70 75

53 72.50 TERRY Daniel  Newcastle GC       0 2 79 78

53 72.50 JOHNSTON                       Mark  Shoalhaven Heads   0 4 77 80 74 69

55 72.54 HODSON                         Reece  The Australian GC  0 13 78 80 73 77 75 70 81 74 79 72 77 74

56 72.56 WADDINGTON                     Harry  Pymble GC          0 9 74 80 72 78 73 68 84

57 72.57 SHIELDS                        Joel  Young GC           0 21 79 72 75 73 76 79 82 77 74 81 71 80

58 72.58 LYRAS        John                      St Michaels GC     0 19 77 77 75 72 81 78 70 74 77 86 81 75 81

59 72.63 THARLE                         Andrew  Royal Canberra GC  0 8 74 71 77 81

60 72.63 GULLIVER                       Hayden  Moore Park GC      0 28 72 75 71 74 76 73 73 84 79 75

61 72.75 MUNKMAN                        Bryan  Wollongong GC      0 4 79 80 73 72

61 72.75 PANOPOULOS                     Mark  Killara GC         0 35 73 73 73 74 75 79 74 81 76 78 85 78 74 83 75 74 73 78 76

63 72.76 HAUGHIE                        Allan  Royal Canberra GC  0 21 82 73 74 74 73 76 76 77 71 82 74

64 72.77 JONES                          Kieren  Shelly Beach GC    0 22 77 81 80 79 80 72 73 77 81 72 78 73

65 72.89 HOLZ                           Thomas  Links Shell Cove   0 9 75 75 73

66 72.96 GARNER                         Jordan  Pennant Hills GC   0 23 73 73 73 83 82 78 78 72 72 77 71 79 85 84 80 80

67 73.00 PARK                 Sean                      Strathfield  2

67 73.00 CAMPBELL                       Cobie  Magenta Shores     0 19 73 77 75 75 75 80 77 80 76 76 74 83 81

67 73.00 GUERIN                         Daniel  Wollongong GC      0 1 75

67 73.00 BOWE                           Clancy                  Moore Park GC      0 9 81 80 73 71 79

71 73.13 BURNS                          Kurt  Bonnie Doon GC     0 16 78 85 76 71 73 74 78 78 71 78 77

72 73.14 PONDER                         James  Cromer GC          0 7 74 72 79 78 79

73 73.16 PARK                 Young                   Oatlands GC        0 19 80 89 79 75 74 73 79 77 80 80 80

74 73.20 HENDERSON                      Alex  Avondale GC        0 10 77 70 73 72 72 77 88 88 73

75 73.22 BUICK                          Mark  Royal Canberra GC  0 9 71 77 69 85

76 73.33 BURGON                         Chris  Lynwood CC         0 6 74 77

76 73.33 HUDSON                         Lindsay  Camden GC          0 3 82 75 71

76 73.33 TURNBULL Chris  Newcastle GC       0 6 84 77 78 75 80

79 73.50 KIM                            Namchul  Castle Hill CC     0 12 74 71 73 75 75 71 75

80 73.55 POUNTNEY                       Jack  Moore Park GC      0 11 76 75 76 80 76 73 76 83

81 73.57 PEARCE Michael  Twin Creeks GC     0 21 75 73 72 81 87 82 77 70 81 83 88 82 77 74 75 73 77 75 67

82 73.63 RICHARDS Andrew  Pennant Hills GC   19 86

83 73.76 CHU Andy  Bonnie Doon GC     0 21 76 77 82 74 78 75 76 74 78 79 79 78 79 73 80

84 73.78 DOHERTY                        Bradley  Oatlands GC        0 9 80 81

85 73.85 OLIVER                         Reece  Moore Park GC      0 20 83 79 78 82 77 75 76 75 74 74 85 75

86 73.86 SMITH JNR.                     Cameron  The Lakes GC       0 7 80 76 78 75 75 80 79

87 73.88 HOHNEN                         Bryce  Killara GC         0 8 76 77 86 80 79 75 72

88 74.00 KRELLE                         Roland  Mona Vale GC       0 21 73 74 78 71 81 76 76 75 75 83 81 81 75 72 75 74 82 77 86

88 74.00 FIADINO                        Christopher  Pymble GC          0 2 78 76

88 74.00 GIRDHAM                        Steven  Richmond GC        0 1 78

88 74.00 BEGLEY                         Steven  Belmont GC         0 1 77

88 74.00 SAVIC Aaron Riverside Oaks GC  1 76

88 74.00 ROBEL                          Darren  Lynwood CC         0 2 83

94 74.12 KIM                            Justin  New South Wales GC 0 17 77 74 76 75 75 84 75 84 77 79 81 87

95 74.14 KILLEN                         Luis  Bankstown GC       0 31 75 75 75 77 74 76 81 80 71 79 79 78 78 84 75 76 79 74 82 77 76 83 79

96 74.25 WADE Michael  Charlestown GC     0 4 79 73 79 84

96 74.25 NARDO                          Guy  Liverpool GC       0 4 78 82 74



Rank Average

with with Par
Dropped Dropped DSR
Rounds Rounds Last Name First Name Club #

1 67.14 DAVIS                          Cameron  Monash CC          0 22

2 67.91 ENDYCOTT     Harrison  Avondale GC        0 22

3 68.05 SMYTH                          Travis  St Michaels GC     0 21

4 68.57 PERRY                          Dylan  The Vintage GC     0 21

5 68.61 BAUTISTA                       Austin  Bonnie Doon GC     0 46

6 68.66 PETERSEN                       Brayden  Monash CC          0 31

7 68.91 HONG Jason  Concord GC         0 11

8 69.15 YUAN                           Kevin  The Australian GC  0 28

9 69.32 GALE                           Daniel  Castle Hill CC     0 29

10 69.32 BRANDT‐RICHARDS Dale  Mona Vale GC       0 41

11 69.41 WINDRED                        Blake  The Australian GC  0 17

12 69.60 WARREN                         Justin  The Australian GC  0 20

13 69.73 HYLAND                         Tim  Bonville           0 22

14 69.75 WILSON                         Patrick  Dubbo GC           0 16

15 69.78 WATTS      Nick  Concord GC         0 9

16 69.78 BAKER                          Jake  St Michaels GC     0 23

17 70.00 GIBSON                         Marcus  Terrey Hills GC    0 2

17 70.00 WILLIAMSON                     Dale  Killara GC         0 31

19 70.11 MOSES                          Troy  Bonnie Doon GC     0 18

20 70.19 GRIERSON                       James  Bonnie Doon GC     0 35

21 70.23 ARMSTRONG                      Joshua  The Lakes GC       0 13

22 70.28 VAIL                           Steven  Ryde‐Parramatta GC 0 35

23 70.39 GANNON Mitchell  Bonnie Doon GC     0 39

24 70.50 CONNELLY                       Ben                       New South Wales GC 0 4

25 70.70 NOH                            Isaac  The Australian GC  0 23

26 70.88 DUNN                           Ben  Camden Haven GC    0 8

27 70.94 VENABLES                       Mitchell  Bermagui CC        0 18

28 71.12 RADFORD Angus  Mona Vale GC       0 17

29 71.13 MCDONALD                       Beau  The Vintage GC     0 16

30 71.23 SCARFONE Matthew  Concord GC         0 13

31 71.25 KOLAR                          Daniel  St Michaels GC     0 12

32 71.33 JONES                          Corey  Pymble GC          0 21

33 71.50 GARCIA                         Zinyo  New South Wales GC 0 2

34 71.54 WITTENBERG Matthew  Avondale GC        0 25

35 71.58 BARBIERI                       Nathan  North Ryde GC      0 12

36 71.75 PERKIN Jason  New Brighton GC    0 8

36 71.75 SMITH                          Ryan  Avondale GC        0 8

36 71.75 CARROLL                        Stephen  The Australian GC  0 4

39 71.79 NORBIS                         Mitchell  Concord GC         0 25

40 71.83 MORGAN                         David  Morisset GC        0 6

41 71.84 DARCY                          Joe  Pymble GC          0 26

42 71.91 PALMER                         Blake  Lynwood CC         0 11

43 71.94 BARNETT                        Will  Long Reef GC       0 16

44 72.00 ROBSON                         Anthony       Avondale GC        0 8

44 72.00 MACKENZIE                      Jay  Ballina GC         0 16

46 72.04 EGAN                           Matt  Cobar Bowling & GC 0 26

47 72.13 LAMARIS Peter  Magenta Shores     0 8

48 72.27 FAN                            Christopher  Avondale GC        0 11

49 72.28 OSBORNE                        Matt  Bankstown GC       0 18

50 72.37 CLARKE                         Joshua  St Michaels GC     0 32

51 72.37 BUGDALSKI                      Jackson  Castle Hill CC     0 19

52 72.40 TRINDER Joseph  Pymble GC          0 20

53 72.50 TERRY Daniel  Newcastle GC       0 2

53 72.50 JOHNSTON                       Mark  Shoalhaven Heads   0 4

55 72.54 HODSON                         Reece  The Australian GC  0 13

56 72.56 WADDINGTON                     Harry  Pymble GC          0 9

57 72.57 SHIELDS                        Joel  Young GC           0 21

58 72.58 LYRAS        John                      St Michaels GC     0 19

59 72.63 THARLE                         Andrew  Royal Canberra GC  0 8

60 72.63 GULLIVER                       Hayden  Moore Park GC      0 28

61 72.75 MUNKMAN                        Bryan  Wollongong GC      0 4

61 72.75 PANOPOULOS                     Mark  Killara GC         0 35

63 72.76 HAUGHIE                        Allan  Royal Canberra GC  0 21

64 72.77 JONES                          Kieren  Shelly Beach GC    0 22

65 72.89 HOLZ                           Thomas  Links Shell Cove   0 9

66 72.96 GARNER                         Jordan  Pennant Hills GC   0 23

67 73.00 PARK                 Sean                      Strathfield  2

67 73.00 CAMPBELL                       Cobie  Magenta Shores     0 19

67 73.00 GUERIN                         Daniel  Wollongong GC      0 1

67 73.00 BOWE                           Clancy                  Moore Park GC      0 9

71 73.13 BURNS                          Kurt  Bonnie Doon GC     0 16

72 73.14 PONDER                         James  Cromer GC          0 7

73 73.16 PARK                 Young                   Oatlands GC        0 19

74 73.20 HENDERSON                      Alex  Avondale GC        0 10

75 73.22 BUICK                          Mark  Royal Canberra GC  0 9

76 73.33 BURGON                         Chris  Lynwood CC         0 6

76 73.33 HUDSON                         Lindsay  Camden GC          0 3

76 73.33 TURNBULL Chris  Newcastle GC       0 6

79 73.50 KIM                            Namchul  Castle Hill CC     0 12

80 73.55 POUNTNEY                       Jack  Moore Park GC      0 11

81 73.57 PEARCE Michael  Twin Creeks GC     0 21

82 73.63 RICHARDS Andrew  Pennant Hills GC   19

83 73.76 CHU Andy  Bonnie Doon GC     0 21

84 73.78 DOHERTY                        Bradley  Oatlands GC        0 9

85 73.85 OLIVER                         Reece  Moore Park GC      0 20

86 73.86 SMITH JNR.                     Cameron  The Lakes GC       0 7

87 73.88 HOHNEN                         Bryce  Killara GC         0 8

88 74.00 KRELLE                         Roland  Mona Vale GC       0 21

88 74.00 FIADINO                        Christopher  Pymble GC          0 2

88 74.00 GIRDHAM                        Steven  Richmond GC        0 1

88 74.00 BEGLEY                         Steven  Belmont GC         0 1

88 74.00 SAVIC Aaron Riverside Oaks GC  1

88 74.00 ROBEL                          Darren  Lynwood CC         0 2

94 74.12 KIM                            Justin  New South Wales GC 0 17

95 74.14 KILLEN                         Luis  Bankstown GC       0 31

96 74.25 WADE Michael  Charlestown GC     0 4

96 74.25 NARDO                          Guy  Liverpool GC       0 4
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June July July July Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Sept Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep  Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct  Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec 0 Average Rank Average Rank Average

14 5 18 19 1 2 2 (am) 2 (pm) 15 22 23 23 30 5 12 13 19 19 20 20 26 26 27 3 4 4 3 4 5 10 11 24 24 25 24 25 31 1 6 7 8 8 7 14 21 28 12 12 0 with with with with <25

72 69 70 72 71 71 72 72 71 72 72 72 72 72 71 71 72 71 71 72 72 72 72 70 70 70 71 71 71 71 70 71 71 71 71 71 70 71 72 72 72 72 72 71 72 70 72 71 0 Points All All Dropped Dropped Rounds

76 71 76 77 74 73 73 73 74 73 77 77 77 75 73 74 73 70 70 74 75 75 74 72 71 71 74 74 73 71 71 74 72 72 73 75 73 72 72 72 73 72 72 75 72 71 71 73 0 TOTAL Rounds Rounds Rounds Rounds Drop 0

72 71 74 19 1477 67.14 1 67.14 1 67.14

72 65 72 74 18 1494 67.91 2 67.91 2 67.91

70 70 70 72 74 16 1429 68.05 3 68.05 3 68.05

69 69 76 67 70 73 71 12 1440 68.57 4 68.57 4 68.57

81 76 71 76 75 72 72 72 71 78 70 81 72 73 66 65 68 76 28 3193 69.41 8 68.61 5

71 71 71 74 71 24 2141 69.06 6 68.66 6

77 73 74 73 67 6 758 68.91 5 68.91 7 68.91

78 72 76 71 21 1944 69.43 9 69.15 8

71 71 75 68 71 77 67 22 2019 69.62 11 69.32 9

74 78 73 75 68 71 75 73 74 77 73 28 2869 69.98 16 69.32 10

72 74 75 14 1180 69.41 7 69.41 11 69.41

20 1392 69.60 10 69.60 12 69.60

76 72 69 72 80 16 1534 69.73 12 69.73 13 69.73

70 68 75 69 12 1116 69.75 13 69.75 14 69.75

68 71 73 70 65 75 71 2 628 69.78 14 69.78 15 69.78

78 22 1605 69.78 15 69.78 16 69.78

2 140 70.00 17 70.00 17 70.00

78 70 70 81 70 70 73 82 72 71 72 73 19 2186 70.52 21 70.00 17

75 75 75 72 14 1262 70.11 18 70.11 19 70.11

79 71 73 71 72 71 77 70 71 69 75 72 71 21 2478 70.80 23 70.19 20

77 79 68 71 69 74 72 6 913 70.23 19 70.23 21 70.23

79 77 73 76 74 76 74 76 77 70 25 2478 70.80 23 70.28 22

78 77 85 78 76 74 74 69 68 71 71 71 76 74 71 22 2770 71.03 27 70.39 23

4 282 70.50 20 70.50 24 70.50

86 74 69 71 72 70 71 16 1626 70.70 22 70.70 25 70.70

77 81 72 72 4 567 70.88 25 70.88 26 70.88

73 72 73 74 71 78 80 11 1277 70.94 26 70.94 27 70.94

71 73 74 72 74 12 1209 71.12 28 71.12 28 71.12

14 1138 71.13 29 71.13 29 71.13

13 926 71.23 30 71.23 30 71.23

12 855 71.25 31 71.25 31 71.25

75 71 77 79 79 70 77 12 1498 71.33 32 71.33 32 71.33

2 143 71.50 33 71.50 33 71.50

81 76 73 76 71 72 65 70 74 75 78 82 13 1797 71.88 39 71.54 34

77 72 72 9 859 71.58 34 71.58 35 71.58

76 76 74 77 78 72 77 73 0 574 71.75 35 71.75 36 71.75

8 574 71.75 35 71.75 36 71.75

4 287 71.75 35 71.75 36 71.75

78 80 84 74 74 77 71 68 16 1804 72.16 46 71.79 39

74 79 3 431 71.83 38 71.83 40 71.83

80 84 74 79 22 1873 72.04 44 71.84 41

11 791 71.91 40 71.91 42 71.91

16 1151 71.94 41 71.94 43 71.94

77 78 5 576 72.00 42 72.00 44 72.00

79 76 14 1152 72.00 42 72.00 44 72.00

75 75 81 75 73 75 83 73 76 81 13 1881 72.35 49 72.04 46

8 577 72.13 45 72.13 47 72.13

71 73 79 77 77 6 795 72.27 47 72.27 48 72.27

80 72 76 72 13 1301 72.28 48 72.28 49 72.28

86 77 70 79 78 80 75 82 75 70 72 73 78 73 82 16 2331 72.84 62 72.37 50

17 1375 72.37 50 72.37 51 72.37

79 74 77 76 16 1448 72.40 51 72.40 52 72.40

2 145 72.50 52 72.50 53 72.50

3 290 72.50 52 72.50 53 72.50

71 9 943 72.54 54 72.54 55 72.54

79 69 7 653 72.56 55 72.56 56 72.56

76 70 82 74 71 74 76 75 70 12 1524 72.57 56 72.57 57 72.57

81 74 76 71 69 77 12 1379 72.58 57 72.58 58 72.58

77 73 74 78 3 581 72.63 58 72.63 59 72.63

80 82 77 78 80 79 77 70 73 77 74 78 78 72 74 74 72 75 7 2042 72.93 64 72.63 60

4 291 72.75 59 72.75 61 72.75

76 73 76 81 78 81 76 75 70 79 71 82 70 81 76 75 17 2568 73.37 78 72.75 61

75 84 83 77 76 78 77 72 74 72 11 1528 72.76 60 72.76 63 72.76

74 78 77 73 81 80 72 76 69 74 10 1601 72.77 61 72.77 64 72.77

83 79 71 72 76 80 2 656 72.89 63 72.89 65 72.89

76 76 78 74 73 79 77 16 1678 72.96 65 72.96 66 72.96

73 76 0 146 73.00 66 73.00 67 73.00

81 73 82 73 74 77 13 1387 73.00 66 73.00 67 73.00

1 73 73.00 66 73.00 67 73.00

82 75 70 77 3 657 73.00 66 73.00 67 73.00

75 75 73 78 77 11 1170 73.13 70 73.13 71 73.13

80 73 5 512 73.14 71 73.14 72 73.14

75 77 74 73 73 75 82 65 10 1390 73.16 72 73.16 73 73.16

73 8 732 73.20 73 73.20 74 73.20

79 76 77 77 77 4 659 73.22 74 73.22 75 73.22

74 81 76 85 2 440 73.33 75 73.33 76 73.33

2 220 73.33 75 73.33 76 73.33

77 5 440 73.33 75 73.33 76 73.33

84 88 78 82 74 6 882 73.50 79 73.50 79 73.50

72 81 78 8 809 73.55 80 73.55 80 73.55

75 75 16 1545 73.57 81 73.57 81 73.57

78 73 76 85 77 80 79 78 77 76 75 72 73 67 77 76 77 78 0 1399 73.63 82 73.63 82 73.63

71 76 81 78 76 76 15 1549 73.76 83 73.76 83 73.76

82 66 86 77 75 74 75 2 664 73.78 84 73.78 84 73.78

73 79 82 70 75 75 76 79 11 1477 73.85 85 73.85 85 73.85

7 517 73.86 86 73.86 86 73.86

77 6 591 73.88 87 73.88 87 73.88

76 84 18 1554 74.00 88 74.00 88 74.00

2 148 74.00 88 74.00 88 74.00

1 74 74.00 88 74.00 88 74.00

1 74 74.00 88 74.00 88 74.00

0 74 74.00 88 74.00 88 74.00

74 1 148 74.00 88 74.00 88 74.00

78 75 76 71 74 11 1260 74.12 94 74.12 94 74.12

77 82 76 79 75 84 76 80 21 2314 74.65 107 74.14 95

4 297 74.25 95 74.25 96 74.25

79 3 297 74.25 95 74.25 96 74.25



NRyd GLO Lmac Lmac Lmac Lmac SCA Glen AAmA AAmL AAmA AAmL NSWK NSWM NSWK NSWM Lakes Avon Avon Avon Avon Dunh NSWam NSWpm CamLa Conc Conc Bonn Moris Rdale Rdale Rdale Rdale Pen Charl Mon Mon GolfSA GolfSA GolfSA GolfSA Arm Arm FoxH Asq Dubb Dubb Tam Tam East Jub Rich Mage Autm1 Autm2 Wool St. Mich Manly Cam C Hill Cess Cess Woll Crmr

Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan  Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar April April April April April April April April May May May May May May May May May June June

Rank Average 10 11 14 15 16 17 17 17 21 21 22 22 28 28 29 29 1 5 6 7 7 7 14 14 14 21 21 28 28 5 6 7 8 7 14 14 14 16 17 18 19 20 21 21 28 4 5 4 5 11 12 18 19 3 3 9 16 17 23 31 6 7 7 13

with with Par 69 72 72 72 72 72 70 72 72 72 72 72 72 71 72 71 72 71 71 71 71 72 72 72 72 71 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 72 69 70 71 71 70 70 72 69 70 75 72 72 70 72 71 71 72 72 72 70 70

Dropped Dropped DSR 69 74 72 73 74 74 72 74 75 74 74 74 74 73 73 72 76 73 72 72 72 72 74 74 73 75 75 72 73 76 75 73 73 73 74 74 74 73 74 74 74 73 73 70 73 72 72 72 71 73 71 71 78 76 76 73 78 74 72 74 74 74 73 72

Rounds Rounds Last Name First Name Club #

98 74.33 HOOPER                         Michael  North Ryde GC      0 3 71 79 78

98 74.33 WICKHAM                        Craig  Wyong GC           0 6 73 81 77 74 82

100 74.38 GANCARZ                        Jakub  Yowani CC          0 8 79 81 69 75

101 74.40 CRAIG                          Justin  Wollongong GC      0 5 78 81 77 78 75

102 74.44 MITCHELL                       Jake  Goulburn GC        0 16 71 79 75 76 84 76 80 79 79 84 72 76

103 74.44 BRAZIL                         Harry  Federal GC         0 26 77 77 77 80 75 79 77 82 78 77 70 71 76 81 82 77

104 74.44 SPELLER                        Shannon  Cabramatta GC      0 9 79 75 76 73 73 77 78

105 74.46 BOYD                           Kenton  Toukley GC         0 13 74 76 75 79 86

106 74.56 ADARE Charlie  Manly Golf Club 0 9 85 72 77 76 81 77 75 78 76

106 74.56 FUCHS                          Jeremy  New South Wales GC 0 40 79 77 81 83 74 74 78 81 73 82 75 77 80 80 78 80 76 74 93 79 82 78 77 80

108 74.60 FORREST                     Dean  Muirfield GC       0 10 85 82 74 79 81 81 73 78 71

109 74.61 FITZPATRICK Shane  Massey Park GC     0 23 66 74 71 79 75 74 75 88 76 75 83 79 74 92 77

110 74.67 FORRESTER                      Jye  Pennant Hills GC   0 6 71 80 78 85 79 74

111 74.70 MCLEOD                         Jack  Bonnie Doon GC     0 23 75 73 72 77 78 90 84 82 76 76 79 80 78

112 74.82 DELANEY                        Jac  Concord GC         0 11 82 76 77 79 80 80 72

113 74.86 NEVILLE                        Chris  Sawtell GC         0 7 81 79

114 74.94 COLE                           Kristopher  Federal GC         0 16 74 78 79 77 83 90 77 71

115 74.95 MELIA                          Isaiah  Monash CC          0 20 80 77 84 81 73 79 79 82 83 78 78 80

116 75.00 MACKAY Jordan  Monash CC          0 4 79 80 78

116 75.00 CARMICHAEL                     Jack  Bankstown GC       0 6 75 83 74

116 75.00 GORTON                         Warren  Hawks Nest GC      0 3 76 77

116 75.00 KIM                            Hotae  Ryde Parramatta GC 0 4 78 81 80

116 75.00 MCGLINN                        Reece  Mona Vale GC       0 8 77 82 78 74 80 76 77

116 75.00 WALLACE                        Richard  Avondale GC        0 7 81 77 79 77 76

122 75.08 ROLLO    Benjamin  Muirfield GC       0 25 74 90 81 79 79 79 77 80 77 78

123 75.17 DOWLING                        Gary  Killara GC         0 6 78 79 80 77

124 75.25 BERRETT                        Tristan  The Lakes GC       0 29 79 83 77 74 77 78 83 80 81 78 68 88 78 77 82 75 82 82

124 75.25 BIDDLE                         Brandan  Concord GC         0 4 77 76 85 79

124 75.25 HANNA                          Anthony  Gosford GC         0 4 81 80 75 79

124 75.25 BUICK                          Wayne  Royal Canberra GC  0 4 79 83

128 75.38 SALVADOR                       Logan  Moore Park GC      0 13 80 80 79 79 79 83

129 75.40 WORTHY                         Daniel    Leonay GC          0 5 77 75 78 76

129 75.40 COLLINS Joshua  Moore Park GC      0 5 78 74 82 78 84

131 75.50 WALKER                         Robert  Wallacia GC Ltd    0 2 80

131 75.50 BARLOW                         Darren  Lynwood CC         0 2 73

131 75.50 CARMICHAEL                     Kayne  Catalina CC        0 2 76 81

134 75.58 BUCHANAN                       Grant  Liverpool GC       0 12 72 75 78 82 77 74 81 88 76 78 78 77

135 75.70 PRITCHARD‐DAVIES               Tommy  Monash CC          0 10 76 84 85 80 75 82 74 78 76

136 75.71 BRADLEY                        Tony  Cromer GC          0 7 77 79 86 73 75 79

137 75.80 NELSON                         Stuart  Riverside Oaks GC  0 15 70 89 76 80 81 81 82 83 79

138 76.00 RIOS‐CEBALLOS                  Andrew  Stonecutters Ridge 0 8 76 83 73 79 76

138 76.00 LADELLE                        Marcus  Bonnie Doon GC     0 3 78 79 79

138 76.00 STEWART                        Nicholas  Royal Sydney GC    0 2 80 78

138 76.00 BAILEY                         Geoffery  New Brighton GC    0 3 79 83 75

138 76.00 BLACKWELL                      Ethan  Camden Lakeside CC 0 1 79

138 76.00 PAYNE  Oliver Port Macquarie 2

138 76.00 WARBY                          Benjamin  Lakeside GC        0 6 87 79 75

138 76.00 DOIG                           Harry              Ryde Parramatta GC 0 13 76 77 72 80 77 78 95 78 81

146 76.08 CLAPHAM                        Benjamin  Pennant Hills GC   0 13 78 76 82 72 78 84 73 83 83 81

147 76.25 MCCLELLAND                     David  Wyong GC           0 4 76 80 77

148 76.27 BEOHM                          Mitch  The Lakes GC       0 11 79 73 77 86 86 82 86 76 75

149 76.40 POWTER                         Aidan  St Michaels GC     0 5 80 80

150 76.44 ARNOLD                         Wil  Penrith GC         0 9 75 75 80 89 77 79 84 79 82

151 76.50 WARD                           Nicholas  Lynwood CC         0 29 83 80 78 80 78 76 80 82 76 85 83 77 82 77 79 80 70

151 76.50 NEILSON                        Jacques  Lynwood CC         0 4 80 79

151 76.50 WOOSTER                        Jay  Killara GC         0 4 73 78 85 81

154 76.57 WELLS                          Justin  Twin Creeks GC     0 7 82 79 77 78 85 77

155 76.71 WATSON                         Billy  Long Reef GC       0 7 76 84 79 82 77 79

156 76.73 THOMPSON                       Bradley  Liverpool GC       0 15 75 79 75 80 81 76 76 81

157 76.90 BOYD                           Darcy  Toukley GC         0 10 81 90 79 82

158 77.00 HTUN                           Myo  Cumberland CGC     0 9 72 87 82 77 77 77 76

158 77.00 BURAZIN   Dillyn                    Dunheved GC Ltd    0 5 75 79 76 78

158 77.00 DOUGHTY                        Mathew  Royal Sydney GC    0 3 87 80 71

158 77.00 POTTER                         Andrew  Gosford GC         0 8 82 74 77 82 84 85

158 77.00 WONG Matthew  Stonecutters Ridge 0 2

158 77.00 GADD                           Joshua  Penrith GC         0 10 88 73 83 75 85 86 81 79 81

164 77.07 MASTERS                        Simon  Penrith GC         0 14 78 82 77 86 79 77 84 77 89 84

165 77.08 ELDRIDGE                       Jayson  Bankstown GC       0 12 79 84 79 78 76 83 83 80 81 78

166 77.20 ELLINGS                        Craig  Richmond GC        0 5 79 80 81 88 75

166 77.20 FELAN                          Timothy  Cromer GC          0 5 79 80 80 81

168 77.33 ZERBST                         Oscar  The Lakes GC       0 3 79 83 84

169 77.40 RIOS‐CEBALLOS                  Douglas  Stonecutters Ridge 0 5 84 79 74

170 77.50 MIHALJEVIC                     John  Royal Canberra GC  0 2 83 78

170 77.50 BARDETTA                       Paul  Manly GC           0 2 82 79

170 77.50 WILSON                         Scott  Terrigal Golf Club 0 2 80 81

170 77.50 ROBINSON                       Lachlan  Monash CC          0 8 86 80 78 74 82 81 81 81

174 77.58 NELSON                         Adam Castle Hill CC     12 77 88 76 75

175 77.67 HILLS                          David  Mt Broughton       0 6 80 78 73 82

175 77.67 JOHNSON                        Scott  Moore Park GC      0 3 78 83

177 77.75 RYDER                          Dean  Stonecutters Ridge 0 4 79 77 86 89

178 77.83 BRINKWORTH                     Matthew  Lakeside GC        0 6 79 84 81 81 83 79

179 78.00 GAINS                          Travis  Federal GC         0 7 82 78 88

179 78.00 CRUICKSHANK                    Corey  Beverley Park      0 5 77 81 82 83

179 78.00 WILLIAMSON                     Jayson  Liverpool GC       0 2 83 79

182 78.20 HILL                           Nathan  Bankstown GC       0 10 76 86 83 85 77 75 77 85 93 80

183 78.25 MOYES                          Brett  Camden GC          0 4 83 79 86 81

183 78.25 PUNNETT                        Tom  Mollymook GC       0 4 82 75 87 80

185 78.33 OVENSTONE                      Christopher  St Michaels GC     0 3 81 80 88

185 78.33 GUTIERREZ                      David  Links Shell Cove   0 3 76 85 82

185 78.33 RENSHAW                        John  Northbridge GC     0 3 81 83

188 78.38 MADAN                          Manav  Long Reef GC       0 13 87 84 79 74 79 88 77

189 78.50 YATES Tom  Bexley GC          0 2 81 82

189 78.50 RICH                           Luke  The Grange GC      0 4 83 83

191 78.86 SHONG Brandon  Cumberland CGC     0 7 78 84 87 85 77

192 79.00 MOON                           Andrew  Leonay GC          0 2 82 82

192 79.00 ECKMANN                        Kurt  Castle Hill CC     0 1 78



Rank Average

with with Par
Dropped Dropped DSR
Rounds Rounds Last Name First Name Club #

98 74.33 HOOPER                         Michael  North Ryde GC      0 3

98 74.33 WICKHAM                        Craig  Wyong GC           0 6

100 74.38 GANCARZ                        Jakub  Yowani CC          0 8

101 74.40 CRAIG                          Justin  Wollongong GC      0 5

102 74.44 MITCHELL                       Jake  Goulburn GC        0 16

103 74.44 BRAZIL                         Harry  Federal GC         0 26

104 74.44 SPELLER                        Shannon  Cabramatta GC      0 9

105 74.46 BOYD                           Kenton  Toukley GC         0 13

106 74.56 ADARE Charlie  Manly Golf Club 0 9

106 74.56 FUCHS                          Jeremy  New South Wales GC 0 40

108 74.60 FORREST                     Dean  Muirfield GC       0 10

109 74.61 FITZPATRICK Shane  Massey Park GC     0 23

110 74.67 FORRESTER                      Jye  Pennant Hills GC   0 6

111 74.70 MCLEOD                         Jack  Bonnie Doon GC     0 23

112 74.82 DELANEY                        Jac  Concord GC         0 11

113 74.86 NEVILLE                        Chris  Sawtell GC         0 7

114 74.94 COLE                           Kristopher  Federal GC         0 16

115 74.95 MELIA                          Isaiah  Monash CC          0 20

116 75.00 MACKAY Jordan  Monash CC          0 4

116 75.00 CARMICHAEL                     Jack  Bankstown GC       0 6

116 75.00 GORTON                         Warren  Hawks Nest GC      0 3

116 75.00 KIM                            Hotae  Ryde Parramatta GC 0 4

116 75.00 MCGLINN                        Reece  Mona Vale GC       0 8

116 75.00 WALLACE                        Richard  Avondale GC        0 7

122 75.08 ROLLO    Benjamin  Muirfield GC       0 25

123 75.17 DOWLING                        Gary  Killara GC         0 6

124 75.25 BERRETT                        Tristan  The Lakes GC       0 29

124 75.25 BIDDLE                         Brandan  Concord GC         0 4

124 75.25 HANNA                          Anthony  Gosford GC         0 4

124 75.25 BUICK                          Wayne  Royal Canberra GC  0 4

128 75.38 SALVADOR                       Logan  Moore Park GC      0 13

129 75.40 WORTHY                         Daniel    Leonay GC          0 5

129 75.40 COLLINS Joshua  Moore Park GC      0 5

131 75.50 WALKER                         Robert  Wallacia GC Ltd    0 2

131 75.50 BARLOW                         Darren  Lynwood CC         0 2

131 75.50 CARMICHAEL                     Kayne  Catalina CC        0 2

134 75.58 BUCHANAN                       Grant  Liverpool GC       0 12

135 75.70 PRITCHARD‐DAVIES               Tommy  Monash CC          0 10

136 75.71 BRADLEY                        Tony  Cromer GC          0 7

137 75.80 NELSON                         Stuart  Riverside Oaks GC  0 15

138 76.00 RIOS‐CEBALLOS                  Andrew  Stonecutters Ridge 0 8

138 76.00 LADELLE                        Marcus  Bonnie Doon GC     0 3

138 76.00 STEWART                        Nicholas  Royal Sydney GC    0 2

138 76.00 BAILEY                         Geoffery  New Brighton GC    0 3

138 76.00 BLACKWELL                      Ethan  Camden Lakeside CC 0 1

138 76.00 PAYNE  Oliver Port Macquarie 2

138 76.00 WARBY                          Benjamin  Lakeside GC        0 6

138 76.00 DOIG                           Harry              Ryde Parramatta GC 0 13

146 76.08 CLAPHAM                        Benjamin  Pennant Hills GC   0 13

147 76.25 MCCLELLAND                     David  Wyong GC           0 4

148 76.27 BEOHM                          Mitch  The Lakes GC       0 11

149 76.40 POWTER                         Aidan  St Michaels GC     0 5

150 76.44 ARNOLD                         Wil  Penrith GC         0 9

151 76.50 WARD                           Nicholas  Lynwood CC         0 29

151 76.50 NEILSON                        Jacques  Lynwood CC         0 4

151 76.50 WOOSTER                        Jay  Killara GC         0 4

154 76.57 WELLS                          Justin  Twin Creeks GC     0 7

155 76.71 WATSON                         Billy  Long Reef GC       0 7

156 76.73 THOMPSON                       Bradley  Liverpool GC       0 15

157 76.90 BOYD                           Darcy  Toukley GC         0 10

158 77.00 HTUN                           Myo  Cumberland CGC     0 9

158 77.00 BURAZIN   Dillyn                    Dunheved GC Ltd    0 5

158 77.00 DOUGHTY                        Mathew  Royal Sydney GC    0 3

158 77.00 POTTER                         Andrew  Gosford GC         0 8

158 77.00 WONG Matthew  Stonecutters Ridge 0 2

158 77.00 GADD                           Joshua  Penrith GC         0 10

164 77.07 MASTERS                        Simon  Penrith GC         0 14

165 77.08 ELDRIDGE                       Jayson  Bankstown GC       0 12

166 77.20 ELLINGS                        Craig  Richmond GC        0 5

166 77.20 FELAN                          Timothy  Cromer GC          0 5

168 77.33 ZERBST                         Oscar  The Lakes GC       0 3

169 77.40 RIOS‐CEBALLOS                  Douglas  Stonecutters Ridge 0 5

170 77.50 MIHALJEVIC                     John  Royal Canberra GC  0 2

170 77.50 BARDETTA                       Paul  Manly GC           0 2

170 77.50 WILSON                         Scott  Terrigal Golf Club 0 2

170 77.50 ROBINSON                       Lachlan  Monash CC          0 8

174 77.58 NELSON                         Adam Castle Hill CC     12

175 77.67 HILLS                          David  Mt Broughton       0 6

175 77.67 JOHNSON                        Scott  Moore Park GC      0 3

177 77.75 RYDER                          Dean  Stonecutters Ridge 0 4

178 77.83 BRINKWORTH                     Matthew  Lakeside GC        0 6

179 78.00 GAINS                          Travis  Federal GC         0 7

179 78.00 CRUICKSHANK                    Corey  Beverley Park      0 5

179 78.00 WILLIAMSON                     Jayson  Liverpool GC       0 2

182 78.20 HILL                           Nathan  Bankstown GC       0 10

183 78.25 MOYES                          Brett  Camden GC          0 4

183 78.25 PUNNETT                        Tom  Mollymook GC       0 4

185 78.33 OVENSTONE                      Christopher  St Michaels GC     0 3

185 78.33 GUTIERREZ                      David  Links Shell Cove   0 3

185 78.33 RENSHAW                        John  Northbridge GC     0 3

188 78.38 MADAN                          Manav  Long Reef GC       0 13

189 78.50 YATES Tom  Bexley GC          0 2

189 78.50 RICH                           Luke  The Grange GC      0 4

191 78.86 SHONG Brandon  Cumberland CGC     0 7

192 79.00 MOON                           Andrew  Leonay GC          0 2

192 79.00 ECKMANN                        Kurt  Castle Hill CC     0 1

Pymb Muir Cab PacDu Seaside Seaside TTAm TTAm Cumb Touk Molly Molly Kooin Lyn Wyong Shelly Stone Goulb Goulb Killara Liver Gung Gung COS COS COS Mudgee Mudgee Steel Mona WEAlex WEAlex Cron Bank Bath Bath NCO NCO P Hnry P Hills  Fed Fed Fed Fed Carn Lreef Pkembla Oat Grange RyPar 0

June July July July Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Sept Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep  Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct  Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec 0 Average Rank Average Rank Average

14 5 18 19 1 2 2 (am) 2 (pm) 15 22 23 23 30 5 12 13 19 19 20 20 26 26 27 3 4 4 3 4 5 10 11 24 24 25 24 25 31 1 6 7 8 8 7 14 21 28 12 12 0 with with with with <25

72 69 70 72 71 71 72 72 71 72 72 72 72 72 71 71 72 71 71 72 72 72 72 70 70 70 71 71 71 71 70 71 71 71 71 71 70 71 72 72 72 72 72 71 72 70 72 71 0 Points All All Dropped Dropped Rounds

76 71 76 77 74 73 73 73 74 73 77 77 77 75 73 74 73 70 70 74 75 75 74 72 71 71 74 74 73 71 71 74 72 72 73 75 73 72 72 72 73 72 72 75 72 71 71 73 0 TOTAL Rounds Rounds Rounds Rounds Drop 0

3 223 74.33 97 74.33 98 74.33

72 4 446 74.33 97 74.33 98 74.33

83 87 77 77 4 595 74.38 99 74.38 100 74.38

5 372 74.40 100 74.40 101 74.40

76 83 72 72 11 1191 74.44 101 74.44 102 74.44

73 84 73 84 77 78 76 80 82 77 14 1945 74.81 110 74.44 103

82 80 7 670 74.44 102 74.44 104 74.44

83 84 79 77 78 80 76 79 5 968 74.46 103 74.46 105 74.46

8 671 74.56 104 74.56 106 74.56

76 83 80 83 78 84 78 84 74 77 72 77 85 85 75 77 21 3017 75.43 128 74.56 106

78 9 746 74.60 105 74.60 108 74.60

79 81 82 84 74 75 80 78 14 1716 74.61 106 74.61 109 74.61

6 448 74.67 108 74.67 110 74.67

83 74 72 77 73 75 75 72 76 77 12 1718 74.70 109 74.70 111 74.70

74 78 83 83 7 823 74.82 111 74.82 112 74.82

81 75 75 74 76 2 524 74.86 112 74.86 113 74.86

84 88 83 75 73 75 72 79 7 1199 74.94 113 74.94 114 74.94

80 76 82 80 75 75 75 68 11 1499 74.95 114 74.95 115 74.95

80 1 300 75.00 115 75.00 116 75.00

74 76 83 2 450 75.00 115 75.00 116 75.00

85 2 225 75.00 115 75.00 116 75.00

72 3 300 75.00 115 75.00 116 75.00

74 6 600 75.00 115 75.00 116 75.00

81 74 5 525 75.00 115 75.00 116 75.00

73 78 83 92 87 80 78 79 79 75 75 72 75 74 75 8 1889 75.56 133 75.08 122

79 78 4 451 75.17 121 75.17 123 75.17

81 80 79 78 87 86 81 80 78 78 86 16 2188 75.45 129 75.25 124

4 301 75.25 122 75.25 124 75.25

2 301 75.25 122 75.25 124 75.25

78 76 2 301 75.25 122 75.25 124 75.25

80 86 75 75 75 76 80 6 980 75.38 125 75.38 128 75.38

84 3 377 75.40 126 75.40 129 75.40

5 377 75.40 126 75.40 129 75.40

81 1 151 75.50 130 75.50 131 75.50

85 1 151 75.50 130 75.50 131 75.50

2 151 75.50 130 75.50 131 75.50

12 907 75.58 134 75.58 134 75.58

78 9 757 75.70 135 75.70 135 75.70

80 5 530 75.71 136 75.71 136 75.71

84 76 76 80 78 76 8 1137 75.80 137 75.80 137 75.80

84 73 86 3 608 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

3 228 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

2 152 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

3 228 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

1 76 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

81 78 0 152 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

78 82 80 3 456 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

82 78 74 74 8 988 76.00 138 76.00 138 76.00

73 76 76 10 989 76.08 146 76.08 146 76.08

80 3 305 76.25 147 76.25 147 76.25

80 85 9 839 76.27 148 76.27 148 76.27

78 78 76 2 382 76.40 149 76.40 149 76.40

9 688 76.44 150 76.44 150 76.44

79 87 86 80 81 79 79 82 82 79 82 79 17 2226 76.76 156 76.50 151

81 83 2 306 76.50 151 76.50 151 76.50

4 306 76.50 151 76.50 151 76.50

84 6 536 76.57 153 76.57 154 76.57

78 6 537 76.71 154 76.71 155 76.71

81 89 75 87 90 79 82 5 1151 76.73 155 76.73 156 76.73

86 80 84 75 73 86 4 769 76.90 157 76.90 157 76.90

83 83 7 693 77.00 158 77.00 158 77.00

90 4 385 77.00 158 77.00 158 77.00

3 231 77.00 158 77.00 158 77.00

83 79 4 616 77.00 158 77.00 158 77.00

81 77 0 154 77.00 158 77.00 158 77.00

76 9 770 77.00 158 77.00 158 77.00

86 79 80 74 10 1079 77.07 164 77.07 164 77.07

81 74 9 925 77.08 165 77.08 165 77.08

5 386 77.20 166 77.20 166 77.20

77 3 386 77.20 166 77.20 166 77.20

3 232 77.33 168 77.33 168 77.33

76 88 2 387 77.40 169 77.40 169 77.40

2 155 77.50 170 77.50 170 77.50

2 155 77.50 170 77.50 170 77.50

2 155 77.50 170 77.50 170 77.50

8 620 77.50 170 77.50 170 77.50

85 82 93 75 81 85 77 78 3 931 77.58 174 77.58 174 77.58

85 87 3 466 77.67 175 77.67 175 77.67

83 2 233 77.67 175 77.67 175 77.67

4 311 77.75 177 77.75 177 77.75

5 467 77.83 178 77.83 178 77.83

81 80 82 84 3 546 78.00 179 78.00 179 78.00

84 3 390 78.00 179 78.00 179 78.00

2 156 78.00 179 78.00 179 78.00

9 782 78.20 182 78.20 182 78.20

3 313 78.25 183 78.25 183 78.25

4 313 78.25 183 78.25 183 78.25

3 235 78.33 185 78.33 185 78.33

3 235 78.33 185 78.33 185 78.33

81 2 235 78.33 185 78.33 185 78.33

87 87 80 82 82 76 5 1019 78.38 188 78.38 188 78.38

2 157 78.50 189 78.50 189 78.50

89 80 2 314 78.50 189 78.50 189 78.50

81 83 5 552 78.86 191 78.86 191 78.86

2 158 79.00 192 79.00 192 79.00

1 79 79.00 192 79.00 192 79.00



NRyd GLO Lmac Lmac Lmac Lmac SCA Glen AAmA AAmL AAmA AAmL NSWK NSWM NSWK NSWM Lakes Avon Avon Avon Avon Dunh NSWam NSWpm CamLa Conc Conc Bonn Moris Rdale Rdale Rdale Rdale Pen Charl Mon Mon GolfSA GolfSA GolfSA GolfSA Arm Arm FoxH Asq Dubb Dubb Tam Tam East Jub Rich Mage Autm1 Autm2 Wool St. Mich Manly Cam C Hill Cess Cess Woll Crmr

Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan  Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Feb Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar Mar April April April April April April April April May May May May May May May May May June June

Rank Average 10 11 14 15 16 17 17 17 21 21 22 22 28 28 29 29 1 5 6 7 7 7 14 14 14 21 21 28 28 5 6 7 8 7 14 14 14 16 17 18 19 20 21 21 28 4 5 4 5 11 12 18 19 3 3 9 16 17 23 31 6 7 7 13

with with Par 69 72 72 72 72 72 70 72 72 72 72 72 72 71 72 71 72 71 71 71 71 72 72 72 72 71 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 72 69 70 71 71 70 70 72 69 70 75 72 72 70 72 71 71 72 72 72 70 70

Dropped Dropped DSR 69 74 72 73 74 74 72 74 75 74 74 74 74 73 73 72 76 73 72 72 72 72 74 74 73 75 75 72 73 76 75 73 73 73 74 74 74 73 74 74 74 73 73 70 73 72 72 72 71 73 71 71 78 76 76 73 78 74 72 74 74 74 73 72

Rounds Rounds Last Name First Name Club #

192 79.00 WAREHAM                        Nathan  Oatlands GC        0 3 87 81 79

195 79.10 SCHOUW                         Jacob  Cromer GC          0 10 86 80 85 75 79 83 85

196 79.33 ALLSOPP                        Scott  Balgowlah GC       0 3 84 78 84

197 79.40 DENGATE              Craig                     Dunheved GC Ltd    0 5 83 79 77 79 86

198 80.33 FLOYD                          Shane  Cromer GC          0 3 79 86 84

199 80.50 PROSSER                        Steven  Everglades CC      0 2 86 84

199 80.50 FAIRCLOUGH                     Bradley  Bonnie Doon GC     0 2 86 81

199 80.50 SHEILS            Liam                     Gold Creek CC      0 2 84 89

199 80.50 NORRIS              Tim                       Woolooware GC      0 4 83 89

203 80.75 ROSS                           Jordan  Cumberland CGC     0 4 83 81 92

204 81.00 BREWER                         Daniel  Pennant Hills GC   0 4 85 84 85

204 81.00 MORGAN                         TOBY                    Mona Vale GC       0 4 90 87 85

204 81.00 ANASTA                         Braith  St Michaels GC     0 1

207 81.33 BANWELL                        David  St George's Basin  0 3 84 86

208 81.50 O'TOOLE                        Gregory  Concord GC         0 2 86 83

209 82.00 CLARKE                         Andrew  Magenta Shores     0 3 91 83 86

210 82.50 EGGINS                         Bradley  Killara GC         0 4 84 86

210 82.50 KIRKBY                         Scott  Moree GC           0 2 81 90

212 82.86 TIERNEY                        Matthew  New South Wales GC 0 7 86 91 85 88 91 83 85

213 83.00 WOOLDRIDGE                     David  Queanbeyan GC      0 1 86

214 83.33 HUNTER Matthew  Long Reef GC 0 3 81 97

215 84.50 DANE                           Matthew  Ryde Parramatta GC 0 8 94 79 91 95 90 84 84 90

215 84.50 CREMIN                         Drew  Marrickville GC    0 2 84 91

217 86.00 JO                             Nada  Belmont GC         0 2 97 83

218 86.50 SALT                           Edward  Monash CC          0 4 84 90 89 94

219 90.50 KENNEDY                        Jamie  Parramatta GC      0 2 90 97

220 999.00 MCALLISTER JNR Anthony  Roseville 0 0.1

220 999.00 PEARCE                         Ben  Links Shell Cove   0 0.1

220 999.00 AUREMI                         Daniel  Cumberland CGC     0 0.1

220 999.00 MACALPINE Dave  Chatswood GC       0 0.1

220 999.00 PEPPER                         Dean  Liverpool GC       0 0.1

220 999.00 FRENCH                         James  Young GC           0 0.1

220 999.00 HEGYI                          Karl  The Grange GC      0 0.1

220 999.00 CRUTCHER                       Mark  Young GC           0 0.1

220 999.00 TAYLOR                         Mark  Cromer GC          0 0.1

220 999.00 GAFFNEY                        Matthew  Shelly Beach GC    0 0.1

220 999.00 SAROUFIM                       Matthew  Massey Park GC     0 0.1

220 999.00 WILLIAMSON                     Mitch  Bathurst GC        0 0.1

220 999.00 ADHAR Zenash Liverpool Golf 0 0.1

220 999.00 PAYNE  Sean                     The SGA GC      0 0.1

220 999.00 HARRIS                         Paul                      S'haven Ex‐Service 0 0.1

220 999.00 PAYNE  Nicholas  Port Macquarie 0.1



Rank Average

with with Par
Dropped Dropped DSR
Rounds Rounds Last Name First Name Club #

192 79.00 WAREHAM                        Nathan  Oatlands GC        0 3

195 79.10 SCHOUW                         Jacob  Cromer GC          0 10

196 79.33 ALLSOPP                        Scott  Balgowlah GC       0 3

197 79.40 DENGATE              Craig                     Dunheved GC Ltd    0 5

198 80.33 FLOYD                          Shane  Cromer GC          0 3

199 80.50 PROSSER                        Steven  Everglades CC      0 2

199 80.50 FAIRCLOUGH                     Bradley  Bonnie Doon GC     0 2

199 80.50 SHEILS            Liam                     Gold Creek CC      0 2

199 80.50 NORRIS              Tim                       Woolooware GC      0 4

203 80.75 ROSS                           Jordan  Cumberland CGC     0 4

204 81.00 BREWER                         Daniel  Pennant Hills GC   0 4

204 81.00 MORGAN                         TOBY                    Mona Vale GC       0 4

204 81.00 ANASTA                         Braith  St Michaels GC     0 1

207 81.33 BANWELL                        David  St George's Basin  0 3

208 81.50 O'TOOLE                        Gregory  Concord GC         0 2

209 82.00 CLARKE                         Andrew  Magenta Shores     0 3

210 82.50 EGGINS                         Bradley  Killara GC         0 4

210 82.50 KIRKBY                         Scott  Moree GC           0 2

212 82.86 TIERNEY                        Matthew  New South Wales GC 0 7

213 83.00 WOOLDRIDGE                     David  Queanbeyan GC      0 1

214 83.33 HUNTER Matthew  Long Reef GC 0 3

215 84.50 DANE                           Matthew  Ryde Parramatta GC 0 8

215 84.50 CREMIN                         Drew  Marrickville GC    0 2

217 86.00 JO                             Nada  Belmont GC         0 2

218 86.50 SALT                           Edward  Monash CC          0 4

219 90.50 KENNEDY                        Jamie  Parramatta GC      0 2

220 999.00 MCALLISTER JNR Anthony  Roseville 0 0.1

220 999.00 PEARCE                         Ben  Links Shell Cove   0 0.1

220 999.00 AUREMI                         Daniel  Cumberland CGC     0 0.1

220 999.00 MACALPINE Dave  Chatswood GC       0 0.1

220 999.00 PEPPER                         Dean  Liverpool GC       0 0.1

220 999.00 FRENCH                         James  Young GC           0 0.1

220 999.00 HEGYI                          Karl  The Grange GC      0 0.1

220 999.00 CRUTCHER                       Mark  Young GC           0 0.1

220 999.00 TAYLOR                         Mark  Cromer GC          0 0.1

220 999.00 GAFFNEY                        Matthew  Shelly Beach GC    0 0.1

220 999.00 SAROUFIM                       Matthew  Massey Park GC     0 0.1

220 999.00 WILLIAMSON                     Mitch  Bathurst GC        0 0.1

220 999.00 ADHAR Zenash Liverpool Golf 0 0.1

220 999.00 PAYNE  Sean                     The SGA GC      0 0.1

220 999.00 HARRIS                         Paul                      S'haven Ex‐Service 0 0.1

220 999.00 PAYNE  Nicholas  Port Macquarie 0.1

Pymb Muir Cab PacDu Seaside Seaside TTAm TTAm Cumb Touk Molly Molly Kooin Lyn Wyong Shelly Stone Goulb Goulb Killara Liver Gung Gung COS COS COS Mudgee Mudgee Steel Mona WEAlex WEAlex Cron Bank Bath Bath NCO NCO P Hnry P Hills  Fed Fed Fed Fed Carn Lreef Pkembla Oat Grange RyPar 0

June July July July Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Aug Sept Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep Sep  Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct  Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec 0 Average Rank Average Rank Average

14 5 18 19 1 2 2 (am) 2 (pm) 15 22 23 23 30 5 12 13 19 19 20 20 26 26 27 3 4 4 3 4 5 10 11 24 24 25 24 25 31 1 6 7 8 8 7 14 21 28 12 12 0 with with with with <25

72 69 70 72 71 71 72 72 71 72 72 72 72 72 71 71 72 71 71 72 72 72 72 70 70 70 71 71 71 71 70 71 71 71 71 71 70 71 72 72 72 72 72 71 72 70 72 71 0 Points All All Dropped Dropped Rounds

76 71 76 77 74 73 73 73 74 73 77 77 77 75 73 74 73 70 70 74 75 75 74 72 71 71 74 74 73 71 71 74 72 72 73 75 73 72 72 72 73 72 72 75 72 71 71 73 0 TOTAL Rounds Rounds Rounds Rounds Drop 0

3 237 79.00 192 79.00 192 79.00

82 83 84 7 791 79.10 195 79.10 195 79.10

2 238 79.33 196 79.33 196 79.33

5 397 79.40 197 79.40 197 79.40

2 241 80.33 198 80.33 198 80.33

2 161 80.50 199 80.50 199 80.50

2 161 80.50 199 80.50 199 80.50

2 161 80.50 199 80.50 199 80.50

88 78 2 322 80.50 199 80.50 199 80.50

84 3 323 80.75 203 80.75 203 80.75

83 2 324 81.00 204 81.00 204 81.00

83 3 324 81.00 204 81.00 204 81.00

87 0 81 81.00 204 81.00 204 81.00

82 2 244 81.33 207 81.33 207 81.33

2 163 81.50 208 81.50 208 81.50

3 246 82.00 209 82.00 209 82.00

85 96 2 330 82.50 210 82.50 210 82.50

2 165 82.50 210 82.50 210 82.50

7 580 82.86 212 82.86 212 82.86

1 83 83.00 213 83.00 213 83.00

79 2 250 83.33 214 83.33 214 83.33

8 676 84.50 215 84.50 215 84.50

2 169 84.50 215 84.50 215 84.50

2 172 86.00 217 86.00 217 86.00

4 346 86.50 218 86.50 218 86.50

2 181 90.50 219 90.50 219 90.50
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